BOM

“QTY: PER ASSENBLY UNIT |~

~—PART-# PARTNAME
A 1 CFs4244 42'/44" FLARE SECTION ]
2 Cs10 10 CAGE ASSEMBLY 1
3 [ tMuo LADDER ASSEMBLY 2
ASSEMBLY NOTES:
* UNLESS OTHER WISE SPECIFIED, USE THIS ASSEMBLY AS A STARTER SECTION

TO TOWER LADDER ASSEMBLY.
L FOLLOW LAYOUT SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY AND POSITIONING.
. FOLLOW PROVIDED TOWER LADDER MANUAL FOR STANDARD
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION.

T o
! : i _ %
100"
b R | = oo 3 10' CAGE SECTION 7
= TOP HOOP OF 42" FLARE SECTION
IS SHARED WITH BOTTOM HOOP OF
- 10" CAGE SECTION.
- Z-BRACKET REQUIRED FOR
\.%:on 10 LADDER SECTION
| - TOGETHER.
" - L FILED WELD BOTTOM L-BRACKETS
42" FLARE SECTION TO LADDER ONCE ASSEMBLED.
W *ALLBOLT ARE ®5/16" FLANGE BOLTS.
1
100" H ? I
LADDER K :
SECTION .A
| (823/4")
4
I ILLUSTRATION ASSEMBLY
d - [ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS: [ REVISIONS
L — — 10ft. LADDER & 42-44 FLARE sv | Rev DESCRIPTION DATE
353/16" v” - - = # TOWER LADDER sl [FATEDREW 010509
n -p - n LADDER STARTER SECTION
COMPONENTS, INC. : Iy
“Your #1 Source for Mill Accessories®” | CWNBY: e REV. SHERLNAME SHEETE:
3984 W. Monroe Rd. (M46) J. BOYER 10/11/201 A LADDER DETAILS 10F7
Alma, MI 48801
Ph: 877-681-3064 CADUSI BOOK\01 Ladder Cage & Rest Platform\SW COMPONENTSILADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY\DRAWINGS:

www.premier-com.com



10' LADDER BOM
PART NAME

QTY. PER

10’ CAGE SECTION BOM

T:mz NO.

ASSEMBLY. :Z_l
10' LADDER ASSEMBLY
12 GAXTT"XI3"Z-BRACKET &,

1
SHice TN
5/18X1 1/4" FLANGE BOLT H

5/16"X4" FLANGE BOLT
12" PINCH ANGLE

ZB14911

BF516114
BFS5164

S
4
e WS

® 12x

10" LADDER SECTION

PART # PART NAME [arv perassempryonrd e T e Y
| CH12372 12 GA. X3"'X72" CAGE HOOP 3
2 CRI2118 L 1"X1"X1/8"X118" CAGE RAIL _ 8
3 CSB1015 10 GA. 1"X5" CAGE CONNECTION CLIP 2
4 CMB1038 10 GA.X3"X14" CAGE L-BRACKET 6
5 BF5141 5/16°X1" FLANGE BOLT GR. 5 34

ALL BOLTS ARE (5/16" FLANGE BOLTS

=

10 CAGE SECTION
(SHIPS IN BROKE DOWN CONDITION})

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS: REVISIONS

= S 10ft. LADDER & CAGE ASSEMBLY
: TOWER LADDER
rII=chhiic=

0' LADDER AGE EMB
noz-voszJlm. INC 1 DDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

"Your #1 Source for Mill Accessories [TRATNEY DATE. REV SHEET NANE. SHEETH
3984 W. Monroo Rd. (M46) J. BOYER 10/11 /201 A _|>Ohumm Um.._-\b,__lm 20F7
Alma, MI 48801
Ph: 877-681-3064
A B e CADVSI BOOKIO1 Ladder Cage & Rest Platform\SW COMPONENTSILADDER AND GAGE ASSEMBLY\DRAWINGS\




§'LADDER BOM

TEMNO.|  PART # PART NAME aes
1 | 5 | 5 LADDER AssemaLy |
2 2814911 [12 GAXIT'XI3" 7-BRACKET & SPLICE]
3 PA2212 | 12" PINCH ANGLE
4 BESIS114 | 5/16°X1 1/4" FLANGE BOLT
5 BF5164 | 5/16"X4" FLANGE BOLT
@ 2x
@ 12x —
® 1%

5 LADDER SECTION

4 X

5'CAGE SECTION BOM

- PARYE - PARTMAME
CMB1038 10 GAX3'X14" CAGE L-BRACKET
CH12372 12 GA. X3'X72" CAGE HOOP
CRI1258 L 1"X1"X1/8"X118" CAGE RAIL
CSB101S h 10 GA. 1'X5" CAGE CONNECTION CLIP
BF5161 * 5/16'X1" FLANGE BOLT GR. 5 ]

USE 12" OR 36" PINCH ANGLE AS NEEDED

® 20x

5 CAGE SECTION
[SHIPS IN BROKE DOWN CONDITION)

rEMhie=

COMPONENTS, INC.

“Your #1 Source for Mill Accessories™
3984 W. Monroe Rd. (M46)
Alma, MI 48801

*ALL BOLT ARE @ 5/14" FLANGE BOLTS.

5 LADDER AND CAGE SECTION

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS: REVISIONS _
/|5' LADDER & CAGE ASSEMBLY 8y | Rev DESCRIPTION DATE
TOWER LADDER PB| A |CREATEDNSW R
5'LADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY
ODRAVWN BY: DATE: REV HEET NAME: SHEET #
J.BOYER  [o/112m| " A |LADDER DETAILS 3 OF 7

Ph: 877-681-3064
www.premier-com.com

CADVSI BOOK\01 Ladder Cage & Rest Platform\SW COMPONENTS\LADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY\DRAWINGS\




42" FLARE SECTION BOM

5'FLARE SECTION BOM

ITEM NO. PART # PART NAME QTY. PER ASSEMBLY UNIT ITEM NO. [ PART. # PART.NAME h QTY.-PER ASSEMBLY-UNIT. e
el CRI161541 16 GA. X1 1/2°X41" CAGE RAIL 8 1 CH12372 12 GA. X3"X72" CAGE HOOP 2
2 CH12372 12 GA. X3"X72" CAGE HOOP 1 2 CMB1038 10 GA X3'X14" CAGE L-BRACKET 4
3 CMB1038 10 GA.X3"X14" CAGE L-BRACKET 2 J 3 CHX12311 | 12 GA.X3"X11" CAGE HOOP EXENTION 9
4 _ CHX12311 | 12GAX3 CAGE HOOP EXENTION 2 H 4 CR1258 L1"X1"X1/8"X118" CAGE RAIL 8
5 |_BFS18&1 5/16X1” FLANGE BOLT GR. 5 18 |
ASSEMBLY NOTES: ASSEMBLY NOTES:
. 42" FLARE SECTION SHARES IT'S TOP HOOP WITH ANOTHER CAGE SECTION'S BOTTOM HOOP. . 5 FLARE CAN BE INSTALLED ON ANY LADDER SECTION.
. SEE LAYOUT SHEET FOR ACTUAL DESIGN AND LOCATION. . SEE LAYOUT SHEET FOR ACTUAL DESIGN AND LOCATION.,
. FIELD WELD BOTTOM L-BRACKETS TO LADDER ONCE LOCATION IF FOUND.

“ALL BOLT ARE @5/16" FLANGE BOLTS.

42" FLARE SECTION

5 FLARE SECTION

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS: i REVISIONS
=] == CFS4244 BY | REV DESCRIPTION DATE
v”n- [ | - e TOWER LADDER CAGE o JeRERTESR W =
4 =

"/44" F E
COMPONENTS, -zn.am 44" FLARE SECTION

. f Mill Accessories™ JRAWNBY: DATE: REV SHEET NAME: SHEET #
Yo sa W, Monroe Ra. (Mac) JBOYER  |io/1201] A LADDER DETAILS 40F7
Alma,

e AD\JSI BOOK\01 Ladder Cage & Rest Platform\SW COMPONENTS\LADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLYDRAWINGS:
www.premier-com.com




LEFT SIDE

FRONT SIDE

BOM

»\11wl«yv\\w‘\‘1.\1\\awmggﬁgu‘mﬁl:}\w\l e e D M T e e e ITEMNO:, PART#———— ‘—UY\)AN,—.‘Zbugm}lr\wll.lwl ‘oﬂivmm)mwmg.Wﬁ{GZ:!J i
+ RESTPLATFORMS ARE INSTALLED EVERY 30"
. WWM#%W%MWWImﬂWmW% m/mﬂ_,Cb,r Ey>0m>>m2ﬁ 1 RPLDS LADDER SIDE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
. M ATTACHES TO TOWER WITH STANDARD Z-BRACKETS.
*  SEEPROVIDED TOWERLADDER MANUAL FOR STANDARD NS ALLATION. 2 | ReLs LEFT SIDE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
O S RIGHT SIDE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
S FRONT SIDE WELD ASSEMBLY l
5 RPF31 FLOOR UNIT WELD ASSEMBLY 1
- T AXTT I3 ZERACKET & 7
*ALL BOLTS ARE ®5/16" FLANGE BOLTS. 7 PAZ212 — 12'PINCH ANGLE Z
8 BF5164 S/16X4 FLANGEBOT | B
9 BESI6114 | 5/16X1 1/4 FLANGE BOLT | 18
® 4x
® 18x
@ 1x Ik
\
. :
/ "
RIGHT SIDE
BACK SIDE
@ 1x

FLOOR UNIT CAN BE INSTALLED
ON ALTERNATING SIDES AS
NEEDED. SEE LAYOUT SHEETS
FOR LADDER LOCATION
REQUIREMENTS. FIELD WELD
FLOOR UNIT IN PLACE ONCE
DESIRED LOCATION IS FOUND.

REST PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
FLOOR UNIT
o ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS: REVISION:
v»l : [ TMRP sy | rev DESCRIPTION DATE
ElirreE LADDER REST PLATFORM too| s |UPORTEDTITEBLOR T
COMPONENTS, INC|/ADDER REST PLATFORM ASSEMBLY |——— [ cresreomsm oo
..<051Mu._ Source for .<:._N_n> R ies™ [DRAWNEY: DATE: REV SHEET NAME- SHEET &
oo o, 49 [EGARNAAT [ion/zn] T B LADDER DETAILS | 50F7
Ph: 877-681-3064

www. premier-com.com

CADWSI BOOK\01 Ladder Cage & Rest Platform\SW COMPONENTSILADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY\DRAWING S\
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CANDY CANE BOM | BOM BOM ] —
- = TY. PER B e 0. By BER
meMnO. | PART# _ PART NAME Ash ALY 1 TEMNO. | paART# _ PART NAME e — PART # PARFNAME ASSEMBLY UNIT
T | CCHR48 RIGHT CANDYCANE RAIL i 1 i T " NOYCANEE T : 10ft. LADDER & CAGE ASSEMBLY)| 10' LADDER AND CAGE ASSEMBLY k 1
ST P D ! CorRas | RIGHTCANDY ! CCHR48 RIGHT CANDYCANE RAL _ ]
_ LEFT CANDYCANE RAIL | CCHL48 | LEFT CANDYCANE RAIL 1
‘ 12 GA. X3'%72" CAGE HoOP 2 CRI161541 |16 GA- X1 1/2°%a1" CAGE RAIL 8
CHI12872 12 GA. X3'X72" CAGE HOOP ]
10 GA.X3"X14" CAGE L-BRACKET _ 2 —
12 GA.X3'X1 1" CAGE HOOP h 2
% EXENTION
16 GA. X1 1/2'X41" CAGE RAIL .ﬁ 8
@ 1x
® 1x .
@) 2x =
o TOP HOOP OF 42" FLARE SECTION
IS SHARED WITH BOTIOM HOGP OF
ATTACHED CAGE SECTION.
® 8x
@ sx o
@ 2x
LEFT AND RIGHT CANDYCANE BOTTOMHOOP OF 2, CAGE SECTION
CANDYCANE WITH 42" FLARE 10' CAGE SECTION.
ASSEMBLY NOTES:
* REFERENCE PACKING PICK LIST FOR ACTUAL CAGE QUANTITIES.
* OPTIONS WILL VARY DEPENDING ON CUSTOMER NEEDS AND DESIGN OF LADDER SYSTEM. o e CANDYCANE W] STRAIGHT AP CAGE
— [ASSEMEIY PECRETONS = REVSIONS —
— = = == LEFT AND RIGHT CANDYCANE 8Y | Rev DESCRIPTION DATE
=Rl — o0 I i
a oy CANDYCANE ASSEMBLY OPTIONS : R [_
no z vo z m zqmv -zn 00m><<z BY: DATE: REV m’“Mm Z>“\n>. Imzm\”*
O S es i aeror Ml Accessories _m_ GARNAAT [1on11/201] A LADDER DETAILS 6 OF 7
Alma, MI 48801
Ph: 877-681-3064
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BEOM
T g ASSEMBLY NOTES:
L=y HART S - RARTIHIE Y s amepRON IDED-AS EXAMPLE CASES- ONLY:-— S
= = = T | SR SR SRS e e
o ; MER AN L YSTEM.
: T2 e e L
o " . ATTACH MEMI A ED.
3 2814911 12 GA.X11"X13" Z-BRACKET & SPLICE * 36" ANGLE WILL GIVE ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENT OPTIONS TO DIAGONAL MEMBERS
4 BF516114 5/16'X1 1/4" FLANGE BOLT
5 BF5164 Ar 5/16"X4" FLANGE BOLT

AY
S

12" PINCH ANGLE USED TO
ATTACH LADDER TO STRUT

|—36" PINCH ANGLE USED TO
ATTACH LADDER AS NEEDED

—

e

EXAMPLE LADDER CONNECTION TO TOWER

A

Z-BRACKET USED TO SPLICE
TOGETHER TWO LADDER SECTIONS

REVISIONS
— e B8Y REV DESCRIPTION DATE
CREATED INSW -
u ” n- | »- o= LADDER TO TOWER ASSEMBLY . Tonom
N/A NIA N/A
no z 10 z m z.__lhlwwm“umm: I Doﬂmh‘}m_(—[m DATE: REV NAME: SHEET #:
O S e8a W, Monres Rd. (M4e) E.GARNAAT [io/nz201]" A LADDER DETAILS TOF7

Alma, MI 48801

Ph: 877-681-3064
www.premier-com.com
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